

OFFICE OF THE ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UDITNAGAR, ROURKELA, ODISHA-769012

E-mail ID: rourkelamunicipality@gmail.com

Letter No. 8986

Date. (1-7-22

CORRIGENDUM TO LIMITED TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 8563

Corrigendum to the Limited Tender Call Notice No. 8563 dated 02.07.22 with reference to the Limited Tender Call Notice for **"Selection of Agency for Disposal of E-Waste"** invited by Commissioner, Rourkela Municipal Corporation, Rourkela is hereby modified in Section-2 (Initial Security Deposit). The other terms & conditions including the last date of bidding of the Tender remain unchanged.

A. **Initial Security Deposit:** Initial Bid Security is exempted and the Bidders are required to submit "Bid Security Declaration" as per the FDOM No. 8943 dated 18.03.21.

 Memo No.
 Image: Second state
 Rourkela Multicipal Composition poration

 Memo No.
 Image: Second state
 Image: Second state

 Copy to Office Notice Board/ MIS, RMC for general public information and uploading of the Corrigendum in the RMC website.
 Image: Second state

Commissioner Rourkela Municipal Corporation Municipal Commissioner Rourkela Municipal Corporation

Commissioner Commissioner